AN ACT to authorize the issue of preferred stock by the 

Madison Woolen Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follow& : · 

SECTION 1. The Madison Woolen Company is hereby 

2 empowered to issue preferred stock to the amount of one 

3 hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) ; and the 

4 action of the stockholders of said company touching said 

5 preferred stock at a special meeting held at Madison on 

6 the thirteenth day of September, 1894, and the isrning of 

7 said stock by said corporation, are hereby ratified and